
Spring 2022 CRT 100- 057 W Course Calendar 

All course assignments are due by 11:59pm at the end of each weekly unit. Our 

weeks begin and end on Fridays. Spring 2022 classes run from Jan 28 – May 17.  

Week # Topic and what to submit  Schedule  

Week 1 

 

Introductions 

Introduction, Post 1, Quiz 1, Reflection 1 

Fri Jan 28 – Fri Feb 4 

 

Week 2 

 

Language 

Post 2, Quiz 2 

Fri Feb 4 – Fri Feb 11 

Week 3 

 

Bias 

Post 3, Quiz 3 

Fri Feb 11 – Fri Feb 18 

Week 4 

 

Claims, Knowledge and Evidence  

Post 4, Quiz 4 

Fri Feb 18 – Fri Feb 25 

Week 5 

 

Arguments 

Post 5, Quiz 5 

Fri Feb 25 – Fri March 4 

Week 6 

 

Problem-solving 

Post 6 

Fri March 4 – Fri March 11 

Week 7 

 

Midterm Time 

Exam, Check-In 

Fri March 11 – Fri March 18 

 

Week 8 Evaluating and Constructing Arguments 

Quiz 6, Summary and Response 

Fri March 18 – Fri March 25 

 

Week 9 

 

Logical Fallacies 

Post 7, Argumentative Essay 

Fri March 25 – Fri April 1 

 

Week 10 Peer Review  

Peer review, annotated bibliography 

Fri April 1 – Fri April 8 

Week 11 Breathe and Revise  

Argumentative Essay  

Fri April 8 – Fri April 15 

 

 Spring Break  Fri April 15- Fri April 22 

Week 12 

 

Authority and Obedience  

Quiz 7 

Fri April 22 – Fri April 29 

 

Week 13 

 

Morality 

Post 8 

Fri April 29 – Fri May 6 

Week 14 

 

Presentations 

Presentation and feedback to classmates  

Fri May 6 – Fri May 13 

Week 15 Reflections 

 

Fri May 13 – Tues May 17 

Final reflection: Friday May 20 



 


